Contract for hiring of Chartered 

Accountant Service Consultants for 

filing Income Tax, Professional Tax and 

GST returns,  etc. on behalf of CSIR-

CIMFR, Dhanbad.  

Bid availability on GeM (Govt. e 

Marketplace): hiring of consultants 

services. 

Rs. 09,60,000/- 

(Rupees nine lakh 

sixty thousand only ) 

Rs.28,800/- 

( Rupees twenty eight 

thousand eight 

hundred only) 

Bidders claiming 

exemption of EMD 

must submit 

supporting documents. 

12 
(Twelve) 

Months 

*Contract can be extended 
for further 12 months on 

satisfactory performance of 

successful bidder / 
Consultants. 

Bid Publish Date As per GeM